TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The entity type for both conveying and receiving party is incorrect on the assignment cover page and needs to be corrected. previously recorded on Reel 002977 Frame 0851. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yard House Restaurants, LLC		I11/12/2004 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yard House USA, LLC
Street Address:	8001 Irvine Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1170
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441608	YARD HOUSE
Registration Number:	2620238	YARD HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (424)202-6255

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 424-202-6014
Email: gsultan@dskllp.com
Correspondent Name: William A. Finkelstein
Address Line 1: 1620 26th Street
Address Line 2: 6th Floor - North Tower

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0418

900079904

OP \$65.00 244160

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Finkelstein	
Signature:	/waf/	
Date: 06/21/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Yard House Assignment#page1.tif source=Yard House Assignment#page2.tif source=Yard House Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	TRA	DEM	ARK	ASSI	GNI	MENT
----------------------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	-------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/18/2004 900015676

CHERMICCION	TVDE	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yard House Restaurants, LLC		11/12/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST
L. C.		11/12/2004	CO: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yard House USA, LLC
Street Address:	8001 Irvine Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1170
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441608	YARD HOUSE
Registration Number:	2620238	YARD HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(310)907-2114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3102559114

Email:

wfinkelstein@agsk.com William A. Finkelstein

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

1620 26th Street

Address Line 2:

4th Floor - North Tower

Address Line 4:

Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William A. Finkelstein

Total Attachments: 2

source=Yard House Trademark Assignment page 1#page1.tif source=Yard House Trademark Assignment page 2#page1.tif

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, effective June 30, 2003, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Yard House Restaurants, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 407 Shoreline Village Drive, Long Beach, CA 90802, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Yard House USA, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at Suite 1170, 8001 Irvine Center Drive, Irvine, CA 92618, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth below in the United States, its territories and possessions, all associated artwork, labels and package designs, the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademark, all past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, and including the following trademark registrations therefor:

 Trademark
 U.S. Registration No.
 Reg. Date

 YARD HOUSE
 2,441,608
 4/3/01

 YARD HOUSE & Design
 2,620,238
 9/17/02

 By:
 Name:
 Teff

 Name:
 Title
 C60

 Date:
 1/12/04

Ste attached

NOTARIZATION

810087_1.DOC

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

<u> </u>	<u> </u>
N	
State of California	
county of Orange	SS.
County of County of)
N i io onl	
on November 12, 2004 before me, Kr	Tist Preston Notary Public, Name and Tills of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Jeff U++z</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notaly Public")
personally appeared <u>JETT UTTZ</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
(2000000000000000000000000000000000000	acknowledged to me that he/she/the/y executed the same in his/he/r/their authorized
KRISTI PRESTON &	capacity(ips), and that by his/ber/their
COMM #1339594 —	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O ORANGE COUNTY	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
My Comm. Expires Jan. 13, 2006	acted, executed the instrument.
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	MUTAITOO and board and afficial and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	diouble to
	Signature of Notary Public
OPTIC	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmer	t valuable to persons relying on the document and codic prevent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Deed of Tro</u>	ademack Assignment
The of Type of Document.	Morrica Par 100 19 mics 11
Document Date: 11/12/2004	Number of Pages:
<u> </u>	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	A 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: <u>Jeff UHz</u>	
Signer's Name: <u>JETT VIIIL</u>	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Individual	OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s): CFO	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	
Signer Is Representing: Yard House	,
	Vandaria de la constanta de la
Naturalista en la companya de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della com	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chafsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827